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Gjennomsnittlig Deas‘sannsynlighe‘t

1881-1885 antall gjenstdende pr. &r pr. 1 000
Alder (x) Levende (Ix) . Dede (dx) levedr (ex) levende (gx)

Menn Kvinner Menn Kvinner Menn Kvinner Menn Kvinner
100000 100000 10867 9278 48,59 51,04 - 108,67 92,78
89133 90722 3191 3072 53,47 55,23 - 35,81 33,86
85941 87650 1838 1816 54,44 56,15 21,39 20,72
84103 85834 1498 1502 54,61 56,33 17,81 17,50
82605 84332 1133 1175 54,60 56,32 13,71 13,94
81472 83157 895 954 54,35 56,11 10,99 11,47
80577 82203 727 767 53,95 55,75 9,03 9,34
79850 81435 585 606 53,43 55,27 7.32 7.44
79265 80830 485 509 52,82 54,69 6,11 6,30
78781 80321 407 443 52,15 54,03 5,16 5,51
78374 79878 355 413 51,41 53,33 4,53 5,17
78019 79465 332 379 50,65 52,60 4,26 4,77
77687 79086 331 348 49,86 51,85 4,26 4,40
77356 78738 346 369 49,07 51,08 4,47 4,69
77010 78369 348 377 48,29 50,31 4,52 4,81
76662 77992 361 382 47,51 49,56 4,71 4,90
76301 77609 403 399 46,73 48,80 5,28 5,14
75898 77210 478 407 45,97 48,05 6,30 5.27
75420 76803 568 414 45,26 47,30 7.54 5,38
74852 76390 620 415 44,60 46,55 8,29 5,43
74231 75975 650 434 43,97 45,80 8,75 5,71
73582 75541 688 443 43,35 45,06 9,35 5,86
72894 75068 701 464 42,76 44,33 - 9,62 6,18
72192 74634 658 490 42,17 43,60 9,12 6,57
71534 74144 630 505 41,55 42,88 8,80 6,82
70904 73639 614 513 40,92 42,17 8,67 6,97
70290 73125 611 501 40,27 41,47 8,69 6,85
69679 72625 603 525 39,62 40,75 8,65 7.23
69076 72100 565 532 38,96 40,04 8,18 7,38
68511 71567 566 527 38,28 39,34 8,26 7.37
67945 71040 561 549 37,59 38,63 8,26 7,73
67383 70491 535 556 36,90 37,92 7,94 7.89
66848 69935 532 562 36,19 37,22 7,96 8,04
66316 69372 512 556 35,48 36,52 7,72 8,01
65805 68816 496 559 34,75 35,81 7,54 8,13
65308 68257 536 587 34,01 35,10 8,21 8,61
64772 67670 552 598 33,29 34,40 8,53 8,84
64220 67071 516 590 32,57 33,70 8,03 8,79
63704 66482 485 574 31,83 33,00 7,61 8,64
63219 65908 553 616 31,07 32,28 8,74 9,35
62667 65292 558 600 30,34 31,58 8,91 9,19
62108 64691 552 582 29,61 30,87 8,88 9,00
61557 64109 569 591 28,87 30,14 9,25 9,21
60988 63519 535 576 28,13 29,42 8,77 9,07
60453 62942 586 596 27,38 28,68 9,69 9,47
59867 62347 590 614 26,64 27,95 9,85 9,85
59277 61733 571 599 25,90 27,22 9,63 9,70
58707 61134 616 588 25,15 26,49 10,49 9,63
58091 60546 620 595 24,41 25,74 10,67 9,82
57471 59951 699 637 23,67 24,99 12,17 10,62
56772 59314 739 661 22,95 24,25 13,02 11,15
56033 58653 741 663 22,25 23,52 13,23 11,31
55292 57989 803 701 21,54 22,78 14,53 12,10
_ 54488 57288 793 704 20,85 22,06 14,55 12,29
53696 56584 839 768 20,15 21,32 15,63 13,58
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Gjénnomsnittlig ngssannsynlighet

1881-1885 antall gjenstdende pr. &r pr. 1 000
Alger {x) Levende (Ix) Dgde (dx) levear (ex) levende (gx)
Menn Kvinner Menn Kvinner Menn Kvinner Menn Kvinner
55 52856 55815 889 794 19,46 20,61 16,82 14,23
56 i, 51967 55021 847 738 18,79 19,90 16,30 13,42
57 i, 51120 54283 855 749 18,09 19,17 16,73 13,80
58 i 50265 53534 882 784 17,39 18,43 17,54 14,65
59 e, 49384 52750 1028 943 16,69 17.68 20,81 17,88
[0 I 48356 51806 1077 992 16,04 17,01 22,27 19,16
5N I 47279 50814 1035 937 15,39 16,33 21,90 18,45
B2 oo 46243 49877 1182 1085 14,72 15,63 25,56 21,75
B3 s 45061 48792 1285 1222 14,10 14,96 28,51 25,05
1Y 43776 47569 1305 1274 13,50 14,33 29,80 26,79
B5 i 424772 46295 1339 1356 12,89 13,71 31,52 29,30
[T 41133 44938 1414 1411 12,30 13,11 34,38 31,39
Y T 39719 43528 1469 1433 11,72 12,52 36,98 32,93
[} S 38250 42094 1444 1414 11,15 11,93 37,75 33,60
B9 i 36806 40680 1678 1669 10,57 11,33 45,58 41,03
70 e, 35128 39011 1786 1746 10,05 10,79 50,84 44,76
) 33342 37265 1691 1586 9,56 10,28 50,72 42,56
72 e, 31651 35679 1732 1691 9,04 8,71 54,73 47,41
73 i 29919 33987 1817 1798 8,54 9,17 60,75 52,9
74 i 28102 32189 1943 1951 8,06 8,65 69,15 60,61
7S i, 26158 30238 1967 1991 7,62 8,18 75,20 65,83
76 e, 24191 28248 1989 2022 7,20 7,72 82,22 71,58
77 e 22202 26225 1987 2067 6,80 7,28 89,51 78,81
78 i 20215 24158 1798 1926 6.42 6,86 88,94 79,72
79 e, 18417 22232 1945 2150 6,00 6,41 105,60 96,69
1210 16472 20083 1933 2179 5,64 6,04 117,35 108,51
81 s 14539 17904 1731 1930 5,33 5,71 119,03 107,81
82 i, 12808 15973 1735 1900 4,98 534 135,46 118,94
83 11073 14073 1631 1903 4,68 5,00 147,31 135,22
84 e 9442 12170 1531 1845 4,40 4,70 162,09 151,56
85 s 7912 10326 1356 1652 4,16 4,45 171,40 160,01
2] S 6556 8674 1181 1462 3,92 4,20 180,17 168,57
87 i 5375 7212 1110 1360 3,67 3,95 206,46 188,60
B8 e, 4265 5851 937 1137 3,49 3,75 219,71 194,27
89 ., 3328 4715 780 1017 3,34 3,54 234,43 215,79
90 . 2548 3697 611 804 3,20 3,38 239,63 217,54
91 s 1937 2893 448 622 3,08 317 231,16 214,95
82 e 1489 2271 370 583 2,82 2,91 248,58 256,70
93 e 1119 1688 306 453 2,59 2,74 273,06 268,14
94 814 1235 236 342 2,38 2,56 289,70 276,45
95 578 894 196 297 2,14 2,34 339,75 332,02
96 e, 382 597 127 185 1,99 2,26 332,34 309,15
97 o 255 413 93 131 1,73 2,05 365,97 316,54
98 e 162 282 76 118 1,45 1,77 473,22 418,49
99 85 164 47 74 1,30 1,68 550,15 452,23
100 i 38 90 23 37 1,27 1,65 613,26 410,83
107 e, 15 53 8 23 1,49 " 1,46 565,40 439,74
102 i, 6 30 3 15 1,77 1,21 413,35 496,55
103 i, 4 15 2 S 1,66 0,90 " 413,35 595,36
104 ..o 2 6 1 3 1,48 0,50 283,47 435,28
105 v 2 1 7 0,87 0,50 632,12 632,12
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